REPAIR PARTS FOR TINE DE-THATCHER MODEL 45-0262

17—
g 1

e b
[Nl

14



- REPAIR PARTS LIST FORTINE DE-THATCHER MODEL 45-0262

DESCRIPTION

44732

Tooth Lock Washer, 5/18" 1.D.

PART | QTY. REF. | PART |QTY.| DESCRIPTION
: NO. NO. NO.
Pt 24171 | 1 Tine Shield 16 | 44917 | 1 Palnut, 3/8"
2 24172 2 Hitch Mount Arm 17 43055 1 Hairpin Cotter, 3/32" #3
3] 24173 | 1 | Channetl Hitch Bracket 18 43086 | 23 | Lock Washer, 5/16"
P4 46761 | 12 Spring Tine 19 43083 | 23 | Hex Nut, 5/16-18 Thread
: 5 24217 | 1 | Height Adjustment Strap 20 | 43572 | 2 | FlatWasher, 1-1/2° O.D. x
6 46762 | 1 Spring Alignment Rod 11/32* 1.D.
i 24219 { 1 | Pivot Rod 21 43943 | 1 Grip
i 8 24174 1 2 | Hitch Mount Bar 22 §43064.f 3 Hex Lack Nut, 5/16-18 Thread -
9 24175 | 1. | Height Adjustment Handle 23 44326 | 2 Carriage Balt, 5!16 18x1"1g.
. 10 | 23442 | 2 | Hitch Arm Mount Bracket 24 | 46831 | 1 Grip -
| 11 | 23869 | 3 | Angle Bracket . 25 | 4308t | 1. | Flat Washer, 5/16" Std, Wrt,
D12 | 46766 | 2 | Hex Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3-1/4" Lg. 26 | 48720 | 1 | Knob Wing -
113 | 43182 | 12 | Hex Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Lg. 27 [726-0106] . 2 | Palnut, 1/4":
14 | 43080 | 13 . Carnage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Lg. 46764 1 1 | Owner's Manuai' B

15






